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Guiding Coalition Membership FY25 

Name Title Email 

Jill Ackerman Superintendent, Lima City Schools jackerman@limacityschools.org  

Rebecca Baum Director of Professional Issues Ohio 
Federa�on of Teachers rbaum@o�-a�.org  

Barbara Boone Director, OSU Family Engagement Center boone.32@osu.edu 

Craig Burford Executive Director, OESCA burford@oesca.org 

Rachel Chilton Executive Director, OSPA Rachel@ospaonline.org  

Courtney Collins Sies Director of Pupil Personnel, North College 
Hill Schools sies.c@nchcityschools.org  

Alex Corwin Secondary Transition & Workforce 
Manager, OCALI alex_corwin@ocali.org  

Jack Cunningham Superintendent, Cardinal Local Schools  jack.cunningham@cardinalschools
.org  

Kristall Day Professor, Education, Ohio Dominican 
University 

dayk@ohiodominican.edu 

Kathy Demers Director of Member Development, BASA demers@basa-ohio.org 

Daria DeNoia Policy & Practice Consultant, OEA denoiad@ohea.org 

Kate Fishley 
Associate Professor of Education 
Intervention Specialist Program 
Coordinator, ODU 

fishleyk@ohiodominican.edu  

Stacey Gardner President, OSSPEAC sgardner@orangecsd.org 

Jodi Glaser Director of Special Education, Trumbull 
County CTC jodi.glaser@sstr5.org 

Jennifer Glenn President, OSPA jenglenn@ospaonline.org  

Yenetta Harper Director, Office of Educator Licensure and 
Effectiveness, State Board of Education Yeneta.Harper@SBOE.ohio.gov  

Lisa Hickman Executive Director, OCECD lisah@ocecd.org 

Thanda Maceo President, Ohio Alliance of Black School 
Educators tbmaceo@gmail.com 

Greg McClellan Elementary Principal, Sandy Valley Local 
Schools g.mcclellan@svlocal.org 

Carly McVey Senior Director, OCALI Carly_mcvey@ocali.org 

Kelly Metcalf-Lattime Past President, OSSPEAC kellyla�me@gmail.com  

Mary Moore 
Co-Chair, Ohio Federation of Teachers, 
Joint SE Committee, Cleveland Teachers 
Union 

jmoore44107@sbcglobal.net 

Michele Moore Director, SST Region 5 michele.moore@sstr5.org 
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Kathryn Moser Deputy Superintendent, Columbus City 
Schools kmoser@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Mary Murray Associate Dean Emerita 
Bowling Green State University mmurray@bgsu.edu  

Karel Oxley Co-Director, OLAC Oxley@basa-ohio.org 

Rebecca Pack Supervisor of Pupil Services, OAESA 
member, Olentangy Local Schools rebecca_pack@olsd.us 

Trisha Prunty Member, SAPEC Tprunty8@yahoo.com 

Rosemary Rotuno-Johnson  
Teaching Professor, Special Educa�on 
Department, Xavier University School of 
Educa�on 

rosemaryrj0914@gmail.com  

Caitlin Sabo Director of Pupil Services, Woodridge 
Local Schools Csabo@woodridge.k12.oh.us 

Rachel Schultz Project Coordinator, Center of Excellence 
on Inclusive Practice, OCALI rachel_schultz@ocali.org  

Heather Thompson 
Director of Curriculum, Instruction, and 
School Improvement, Northwest Local 
Schools  

heather.thompson@nwmohawks.
org 

Victor Torres 
Assistant Principal, 6-12 Special Education 
Coordinator, Aurora High School, CEC Ohio 
President 

vtorres@aurora-schools.org 

Mike Trego Co-Director, OLAC  trego@basa-ohio.org 

Phil Wagner Superintendent, Johnstown-Monroe 
Schools pwagner@jmk12.org 

Cynthia Walker Executive Director, OAPSA OAPSA.CynthiaWalker@gmail.com 

Marie Ward Superintendent, Fairfield County ESC mward@fairfieldesc.org 

Bethany Whidden 2024 President-Elect, OSSPEAC Bethany.whidden@mcapps.org  

Jim Wightman 
Associate Director, Office of Educator 
Licensure and Effectiveness, State Board 
of Education 

James.wightman@sboe.ohio.gov  

Jennifer Wolf  Student Services Coordinator, Streetsboro 
City Schools jwolf@scsrockets.org 
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